
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040757-2024 

Contract

6215 - Substance Misuse Treatment Service for Young
People

London Borough of Bexley

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040757

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b0be  

Published 18 December 2024, 12:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bexley

Civic Centre, The Broadway

Bexleyheath

DA6 7LB

Contact

Mr Trevor Mogg

Email

trevor.mogg@bexley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2030455130

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040757-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040757-2024
mailto:trevor.mogg@bexley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI5 - Outer London – East and North East

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bexley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.bexley.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bexley.gov.uk
http://www.bexley.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

6215 - Substance Misuse Treatment Service for Young People

Reference number

DN748374

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is looking to appoint a single provider for delivery of its Young People’s
Substance Misuse Treatment Service. The vision for this service is for a dynamic, responsive
service with a strong presence in the community that supports young people and can work
with partners towards achieving the national drug strategy ambition of achieving a
generational shift in the demand for drugs.

The Provider should be flexible and ready to work in partnership with a range of stakeholders.
Services will be delivered in settings suitable for children and young people. The Provider will
design and deliver an innovative, fit for purpose, young people friendly service with the
following key service elements:

Prevention

Engagement

Treatment

Digital offer

Training



Page 4 to 7

The Provider will work proactively with partners as part of a broader system of effective
integrated pathways and packages of care to provide a system of support to young people
around all aspects of substance misuse. The Provider will employ a strengths-based
approach with a focus on enhancing young people’s resilience and deliver a service that
reflects the specific needs of the young people who use them.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI5 - Outer London – East and North East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is looking to appoint a single provider for delivery of its Young People’s
Substance Misuse Treatment Service. The vision for this service is for a dynamic, responsive
service with a strong presence in the community that supports young people and can work
with partners towards achieving the national drug strategy ambition of achieving a
generational shift in the demand for drugs.

The Provider should be flexible and ready to work in partnership with a range of stakeholders.
Services will be delivered in settings suitable for children and young people. The Provider will
design and deliver an innovative, fit for purpose, young people friendly service with the
following key service elements:

Prevention

Engagement

Treatment

Digital offer



Page 5 to 7

Training

The Provider will work proactively with partners as part of a broader system of effective
integrated pathways and packages of care to provide a system of support to young people
around all aspects of substance misuse. The Provider will employ a strengths-based
approach with a focus on enhancing young people’s resilience and deliver a service that
reflects the specific needs of the young people who use them.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-034393

/Notice/034393-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6215

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Humankind Charity operating as Waythrough

Unit 22 Bowburn North Industrial Estate

Bowburn

DH6 5PF

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

NUTS code

UKI5 - Outer London – East and North East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,400,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Bexley

Bexleyheath

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T06:51:08+0100
	TCPDF




